ASX Announcement



Notice of Class Action

10 August 2023 – Ansell Limited (ASX:ANN) advises that yesterday after market close it was served with a shareholder class action filed in the Supreme Court of Victoria by the law firm Slater & Gordon on behalf of the lead plaintiff, Michael Gary Warner. The claim is expressed to be made on behalf of shareholders who acquired an interest in fully paid ordinary shares in Ansell during the period between 24 August 2021 and 28 January 2022 (inclusive). It is alleged that, during this period, Ansell failed to comply with its continuous disclosure obligations and engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct prior to the release of its FY22 Trading and Business Update on 31 January 2022. Ansell denies any liability and will vigorously defend the claim.

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Ansell Limited.

ENDS

For further information:

Investors & Analysts

Investors & Analysis			
Australia	Michael Evans, Investor Relations	Tel: +61 481 008 490	<u>michael.evans@ansell.com</u>
Belgium	Zubair Javeed, CFO	Tel: +32 2528 7585	<u>zubair.javeed@ansell.com</u>
Media			
Australia	Nicholas Owens, Sefiani	Tel: +61 421 977 062	<u>nowens@sefiani.com.au</u>
	Communications Group		

About Ansell

Ansell is a world leader in providing superior health and safety protection solutions that enhance human well-being. The world's need for better protection never stops, so Ansell is constantly researching, developing, and investing to manufacture and distribute cutting edge product innovation and technology, marketed under well-known brands that customers trust.

Operating in two main business segments, Industrial and Healthcare, Ansell is the market leader that continues to grow, employing over 14,000 people worldwide. With operations in North America, Latin America/Caribbean, EMEA and Asia Pacific, customers in more than 100 countries around the world trust Ansell and its protection solutions.

Information on Ansell and its products can be found at www.ansell.com. #AnsellProtects

HyFlex GAMMEX AlphaTec MICROFLEX

Ansell ® and ™ are trademarks owned by Ansell Limited or one of its affiliates. © 2023 Ansell Limited. All Rights Reserved